DEF-KA74-010
Defender
Aluminium container
Professional 100% high-quality aluminium container. Strong, robust and impact-
proof. Strong base/lid extrusions and solid cast stackable aluminium corner pieces.
Reinforced hinges, industrial handles, nylon lid holder, neoprene sealing ring.
Unaffected by extreme cold or heat. Antimagnetic and rustproof.
FEATURES
• aluminium 1.0 mm
• 2 toggle locks made of aluminium or stainless steel
• 2 stable aluminium handles; loading capacity 50kg/handle
• mantle sheet overlapping is done by pop rivets
• stainless steel (piano) hinges ensure length and durability
• 2 nylon lid straps protecting the lid from opening backwards
• rubber sealing for extra protection against dust and water
• corner castings protect the corners and make the containers easily stackable
• reinforcement ribs give the container more strength
TECNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
B&W Maletas Industriales, S.L., Calle Progrés 2B, 08850 Gavà, Barcelona, tel. +34 93 647 64 84, comercial@kitther.com, www.kitther.com
Exterior length 790 mm
Exterior height 420 mm
Exterior width 590 mm
Interior length 750 mm
Interior height 380 mm
Interior width 550 mm
Product weight 8.2 kg
Capacity 155 l
Maximum load 100 kg
Waterproof no
Accepts padlock yes
Pieces per EURO palet 10
Guaranteed term 1 year